

DECISION OF THE STEWARDS HEARING

BARC HC	2	Date	07/08 OCTOBER 2023			
CIRCUIT	RACING - CAR RACE	Status	INTERCLUB			
BRANDS	HATCH GP	Permit No	129542			
Reason for hearing: Appeal 🗸 Referral from Clerk of the Course 🗌 Right of Review 🗌						
Please fill out the below details below where applicable:						
	Edward Stanton					
ence No:	364368					
rt UK):						
vent:	# 8					
Porsche Sprint Challenge GB						
	CIRCUIT BRANDS al 🗸 I details be ence No: rt UK):	details below where applicable: Edward Stanton ence No: 364368 rt UK): vent: # 8	CIRCUIT RACING - CAR RACE Status BRANDS HATCH GP Permit No al ✓ Referral from Clerk of the Course Right of details below where applicable: Edward Stanton ence No: 364368 rt UK): # 8			

The Stewards heard evidence from the following persons:

Edward Stanton (Car # 8) and Chris Jones, Toro Verde GT Team Manager On Board Video evidence viewed from Car # 8, # 23 and # 25

The Stewards decision is:

The Appeal is upheld and the COC decision is rescinded with no penalty applied to Edward Stanton (Car # 8)

Reason(s) for this decision:

The Stewards find that it could no be concluded from the evidence presented that Car # 8 was predominantly responsible for instigating the contact with Car # 23.





DECISION OF THE STEWARDS HEARING

The appeal fee is: RETURNED	1	FORFEIT	

The licence is: RETAINED ____ ENDORSED ____

The competitor has not made payment at the Event and undertakes to settle the payment to Motorsport UK in accordance with the regulations.

Yes

No ✓

	NAME	SIGNATURE
Motorsport UK Steward	NICKY MOFFITT	N Moffitt
Event Steward	ROBERT LENTELL	R Lentell
Event Steward	ALEX MAUNDERS	A Maunders

Timed at: 13.15

Date: 08 October 2023

I, being the Driver / Entrant, acknowledge receipt of the above Stewards Decision:

Signature: E Stanton Edward Stanton Name: Date: 08 October 2023 Timed at: 13.15

YOU ARE REMINDED OF YOUR RIGHT TO APPEAL

